Senate Standing Committee on Environment, Communications and the Arts
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Environment, Water, Heritage and the Arts 

Additional Budget Estimates 2008-2009, February 2008

Outcome: 
2




Question No: 52
Division/Agency: 
Australian Antarctic Division

Topic: 
Cost of a return flight to Antarctica
Hansard Page ECA: 
109
Senator Birmingham asked: how much does a return flight to Antarctica cost?
Answer:

The marginal cost of a return flight from Hobart to Wilkins is $150 000. 
Outcome: 
2




Question No: 53

Output:
2.1, 2.2
Division/Agency: 
Australian Antarctic Division
Topic: 
Return flights to Antarctica
Hansard Page ECA: 109


Senator Parry asked: 

(a) It might be a silly question, but how many of the 19 that went down did not come back?

Senator Birmingham asked:

(b) Who were the four journalists?

Answer:

(a)
Seven

(b)
The media who traveled on the first flight with the Minister were Sarah Clarke (ABC journalist), Peter Curtis (ABC cameraman), Paul Mulvey (AAP journalist) and Torsten Blackwood (AFP photographer). 

